Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172- 2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Sanjeev Goyal s/o Shri Ashok Kumar, Kothi No. 148, (MCB-Zone-2, New H.No. 00110), Model Town Phase-1, Near T.V. Tower, Bathinda.

...Complainant.

Versus

Public Information Officer O/O Superintendent, District & Sessions Judge, Court Complex, Bathinda.

..... Respondents

COMPLAINT CASE NO. 668 of 2018

Present: None on behalf of both the parties.

ORDER:

Today, both the parties are absent without any intimation to the Commission.

- 2. The complainant was absent on the last date of hearing also.
- 3. Both the parties are directed to be present in the court on the next date of hearing.
- 4. The case is adjourned and fixed for further hearing on **02-01-2019** at **12.30 PM**.
- 5. Copy of order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Place: Chandigarh, Dated: 06-12-2018

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172-2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Gurdip Singh (98150-27043), S/o Shri Chanan Singh, # 215- Ajit Nagar, Sultanwind Road, Amritsar.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/O XEN, Central Works, Division No.2, PWD (B&R), Batala Road, Amritsar.

First Appellate Authority, O/O SE, Construction Circle, PWD (B&R), Batala Road, Amritsar.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 1419 of 2018

Present: None on behalf of appellant.

Shri Tejinder Singh, AE, on behalf of respondents.

ORDER:

On the last date of hearing on 18-10-2018, the respondents were handed over the letter pointing out deficiencies by the appellant in the court. The respondents were directed to supply the complete and correct information to the appellant after removing the deficiencies pointed out by the appellant in the provided information.

- 2. The representative of respondents states in the court that the information has again been supplied to the appellant by registered post on 05-12-2018.
- 3. The appellant is not present in the court. He is contacted on phone who states that he has not received any information till date. He is directed to be present in the court on the next date of hearing.
- 4. The case is adjourned and fixed for further hearing on **02-01-2019 at 12.30 PM**.
- 5. Copy of order be sent to the parties.

Place: Chandigarh, Dated: 06-12-2018

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172-2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Surjit Singh (99880-13004), House No. 2990/76, Street No.4, Guru Gobind Singh Nagar, Near Mair Di Chowki, P.O. Daba, Ludhiana.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/O Director, Local Government, Punjab, Municipal Corporation, Bhawan Sector-35, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority, O/O Director, Local Government, Punjab, Municipal Corporation, Bhawan, Sector-35, Chandigarh.

.... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 2093 of 2018

Present: None on behalf of appellant.

Shri Sanjay Tandon, SVO, on behalf of respondents.

ORDER:

The representative of respondents reiterates their earlier stand that the inquiry in the case has not yet been completed. As and when its complete report is received in the office, the sought for information will be supplied to the appellant. He seeks adjournment.

- 2. On the request of the respondents, the case is adjourned and fixed for further hearing on **02-01-2019** at **12.30 PM**.
- 5. Copy of order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172- 2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Krishan Gopal Singla (80540-20388),

S/o Shri Brij Lal,

Ward No. 16 B/190, Sangrur Road,

Dhuri, Distt. Sangrur.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/O XEN, Water Supply & Sewerage Board, Sangur.

First Appellate Authority, O/O Chief Engineer, Punjab Water Supply & Sewerage Board, Patiala Circle, Patiala.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 2077 of 2018

Present: None on behalf of appellant.

Shri Parminder Singh, JE, on behalf of respondents.

ORDER:

The representative of respondents reiterates their earlier stand that the sought for information has already been supplied to the appellant by registered post on 22-03-2018.

- 2. The appellant is absent for the second time consecutively. However, an e-mail is received in the Commission stating therein that no information has been supplied till date.
- 3. The appellant is directed to point out the deficiencies in the provided information to the respondents before the next date of hearing.
- 4. The respondents are directed to supply the information after removing the deficiencies, as pointed out by the appellant.
- 5. The case is adjourned and fixed for further hearing on **02-01-2019** at **12.30 PM**.
- 6. Copy of order be sent to the parties.

Place: Chandigarh, Dated: 06-12-2018

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.
Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172-2864125 E-mail =

psic28@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Satinder Singh Dhillon, (98150-67755), S/o Shri Gurbachan Singh Dhillon, #173, Ward No.3, Mansa.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/O Managing Director, PRTC, Patiala.

First Appellate Authority, O/O Managing Director, PRTC, Patiala.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 1424 of 2018

Present: Shri Satinder Singh Dhillon, appellant, in person.

Shri Gian Chand, Senior Assistant, on behalf of respondents.

ORDER:

Today both the parties are present in the court.

- 2. The appellant states that the respondents has supplied incomplete information .
- 3. The RTI application is discussed in the court.
- 4. After discussion, the respondents are directed to supply the information as per discussion before the next date of hearing.
- 5. The case is adjourned and fixed for further hearing on **03-01-2019 at 11.00 AM**.
- 6. Copy of order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172-2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Surinder Pal Singh, (97792-15166), Sr.Astt. PRTC (HQ), Patiala. #166-C, Rattan Nagar, Tripuri, Patiala-147004.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/O PRTC, Head Office, Nabha Road, Patiala.

First Appellate Authority, O/O PRTC, Head Office, Nabha Road, Patiala.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 1447 of 2018

Present: Shri Surinder Pal Singh, appellant, in person.

Shri Gian Chand, Senior Assistatn, on behalf of respondents.

ORDER:

Today both the parties are present in the court.

- 2. The representative of respondents submits the information in the court which is handed over to the appellant. He further states that the information has also been sent by registered post on 30-11-2018.
- 3. After going through the provided information, the appellant states that the supplied information is incomplete.
- 4. The RTI application is discussed point-wise in the court. After discussion, the respondents are directed to bring the relevant file, in original on the next date of hearing.
- 5. As the matter is accounts related, Shri Hem Lal, DCFA, is directed to be present in the court on the next date of hearing.
- 6. The case is adjourned and fixed for further hearing on **03-01-2019 at 11.00 AM**.
- 7. Copy of order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172-2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Bishamber Nath (99145-13937) S/o Shri Kasmiri Lal, Gandhi Electronics, Opp Bust Stand, Malout Road, Sri Muktsar Sahib.

...Appellant

Public Information Officer

O/O Principal Secretary, Local Govt. Deptt.

Punjab, Municipal Corporation, Bhawan, Sector-35, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority,

O/O Principal Secretary, Local Govt. Deptt.

Punjab, Municipal Corporation, Bhawan,

Sector-35, Chandigarh.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 2079 of 2018

Versus

Present: Shri Bishamber Nath, appellant, in person.

Shri Vikram Duria, Superintendent, office of Nagar Council, Sri Muktsar

Sahib, on behalf of respondents.

ORDER:

Today both the parties are present in the court.

- 2. The RTI application is discussed in the court point-wise. After discussion it comes out that the sought for information stands supplied and the case is ordered to be **disposed of and closed**.
- 3. Copy of order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172-2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Ranjit Singh s/o Shri Charan Singh, # 491, Phase-2, Urban Estate, Patiala.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/O XEN, Water Supply & Sanitation, Sub Division No.8, Phase-5, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali).

First Appellate Authority, O/O SE, Water Supply & Sanitation, SCO -158-159, Sector-34-A, Chandigarh.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 2064 of 2018

Present: None on behalf of appellant.

Shri Harnek Singh, AE, on behalf of respondents.

ORDER:

The representative of respondents states in the court that as per the orders of the court passed on the last date of hearing, the information has again been supplied to the appellant by registered post on 20-11-2018.

- 2. He is contacted on phone. The appellant says that he has not received any information till date.
- 3. The appellant is absent for the second time consecutively. He is directed to be present in the court on the next date of hearing.
- 4. The case is adjourned and fixed for further hearing on **02-01-2019** at **12.30 PM**.
- 5. Copy of order be sent to the parties.

Place: Chandigarh, Dated: 06-12-2018

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172- 2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Prem Kumar Rattan (98722-20039). House No. 78/8, Park Road, New Mandi, Dhuri, District-Sangrur.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/O XEN, Water Supply & Sewerage Board, Sangur.

First Appellate Authority, O/O Chief Engineer, Punjab Water Supply & Sewerage Board, Patiala Circle, Patiala.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 2071 of 2018

Present: None on behalf of appellant.

Shri Parminder Singh, JE, on behalf of respondents.

ORDER:

The representative of respondents states in the court that as per the orders of the court passed on the last date of hearing, the information has again been supplied to the appellant by registered post on 11-10-2018.

- 2. The appellant is not present in the court. However, an e-mail is received in the Commission office from the appellant stating therein that the respondents have not supplied any information till date. He is directed to be present in the court on the next date of hearing.
- 3. The case is adjourned and fixed for further hearing on **02-01-2019** at **12.30 PM**.
- 4. Copy of order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-

Place: Chandigarh, Dated: 06-12-2018

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172-2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Shri Prem Kumar Rattan, (987222-0039), H.No. 78/8, Park Road,

New Mandi, Dhuri, District Sangrur.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/O Chief Engineer, PWD (B&R), Patiala.

First Appellate Authority, O/O Chief Engineer, (HQ) PWD (B&R), Patiala.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 636 of 2018

Present: None on behalf of appellant.

Shri Balwinder Kumar, JE, on behalf of respondents.

ORDER:

The appellant is absent. However, an e-mail is received in the Commission office from the appellant, which is placed in the case file. The appellant has written that the respondents have supplied the information on 24-11-2018 which is incomplete and is not attested by the respondent-PIO.

- The respondents are directed to supply the complete and correct information to the appellant, duly attested by the PIO, before the next date of hearing by registered post. Adjourned.
- 3. To come up for further hearing on **02-01-2019 at 12.30 PM.**
- Copy of order be sent to the parties.

Place: Chandigarh, Dated:06-12-2018

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector-16, Chandigarh.

Phone. No. i) 0172-2864118 & FAX ii) 0172-2864125 E-mail – psic28@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us @ www.infocommpunjab.com

Versus

Shri Satinder Singh Dhillon, (98150-67755), S/o Shri Gurbachan Singh Dhillon, #173, Ward No.3, Mansa.

...Appellant

Public Information Officer O/O Managing Director, PRTC, Patiala.

First Appellate Authority, O/O Managing Director, PRTC, Patiala.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 1425 of 2018

Present: Shri Satinder Singh Dhillon, appellant, in person.

Shri Gian Chand, Senior Assistant, on behalf of respondents.

ORDER:

Today both the parties are present in the court.

- 2. The appellant states that no information has been supplied till date.
- 3. The RTI application is discussed in the court.
- 4. After discussion, the respondents are directed to supply the information as per discussion before the next date of hearing.
- 5. The case is adjourned and fixed for further hearing on **03-01-2019** at **11.00** AM.
- 6. Copy of order be sent to the parties.

Sd/-